HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd.
 Specification For Approval
Item P/N SF1608N-SERIES Test Instrument E4991 / 4339
Product SMD Inductance for NFC Test Frequency 7.9 MHz / 0.5V
Customer：
Customer P/N：
Description： SMD Inductance for NFC
HT P/N： SF1608N-SERIES

C 1.10 MAX
D 0.45 Ref.
E 0.33 ± 0.1
◼ Explanation Of Part Numbers
① ② ③  ④ ⑤
SF 1608 N - R14 J
① Product name
② Shapes and dimensions
③ Material
④ Inductance【at 7.9MHz】R14 : 0.14μH
⑤ Tolerance：J＝±5％；K＝±10％；M＝±20％
◼ Electrical Characteristics
P/N
Inductance (μH) Q/MHz SRF (MHz) DCR (Ω) I dc (mA) Color
at 7.9 MHz Typ. Typ. Max. Max. Coding
SF1608N-R14□ 0.14/7.9  12/7.9 103 0.06 650 ND.
SF1608N-R27□ 0.27/7.9 15/7.9 350 0.29 650 ND.
SF1608N-R33□ 0.33/7.9 14/7.9 620 0.25 1000 ND.
SF1608N-R68□ 0.68/7.9 15/7.9 685 0.38 950 ND.
SF1608N-R82□ 0.82/7.9 15/7.9 625 0.48 800 ND.
SF1608N-1R0□ 1.0/7.9 15/7.9 570 0.55 750 ND.
SF1608N-1R2□ 1.2/7.9 14/7.9 535 0.60 700 ND.
※Operating temperature : -40 to +125℃
Storage temp. and humidity: Less than 40℃ and 60% RH.
If Use Wave soldering is there will be some risk.
Re-flow soldering temperatures below 240 degrees, there will be unwitting risk.
 Page1 Page1
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd.
 Characteristics
Item P/N SF1608N- SERIES Test Instrument E4991 / 4339
Product SMD Inductance for NFC Test Frequency 7.9 MHz / 0.5V
◼ Performance Curves
-0.04
-0.02